non-agricultural (NA) plot of land situated at Survey No./Block No. 300, Moje: Borbar, Taluka: Dabhoi, 

District: Vadodara, State: Gujarat. The total area of the land is equivalent to 3824 square meters.  The 

purchase consideration for the said land is Rs. 61,76,000/- (Rupees Sixty-One Lakh Seventy-Six 

Thousand Only), exclusive of applicable Stamp Duty and Registration Fees. 

This acquisition is in line with the Company’s long-term strategy to strengthen its asset base and 

enhance future business potential. 

You are requested to take the same on your records.